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USE FEE SCHEDULE 
 
 The Multimedia Archives, Special Collections Department, is pleased to support non-profit 
uses of our images and footage.  No use fees are charged for organization able to provide proof of 
their not-for-profit status by providing suitable documentation.  No use fees are charged for use of the 
Multimedia Archives’ holding in student papers, theses, dissertations, scholarly works addressed to 
limited audiences, official publications by the University of Utah, the State of Utah, or local 
government agencies in Utah, or for exhibition in museums. 
 
 The following use fees are charged for one-time, one-edition commercial use.  Such uses 
require that a completed Application for Permission to Publish form (available on our website at 
www.lib.utah.edu/spc/photo or by request from the Multimedia Archivist) be submitted in advance to 
the Multimedia Archivist before the order can be processed.  These fees are in addition to 
reproduction fees.  All prices are subject to change without notice. 
 
Still Photograph Use Fees 
 

Production Run    Fee per image 
 

Under 2,000      $50 
2,001 – 10,000     $75 
10,001 – 20,000      $100 
20,000 – 50,000     $150 
50,001 and above     $200 

 
 -In television, film, video, or    $100 

other multimedia formats 
 
-For commercial decorative   $75 
display  

 
 -Advertising (including TV)    $150 
 
Audio, Film, and Video Use Fees 
 
 -Audio only       $150 up to first five minutes, $15 per minute 
        thereafter 
 

-Film or Video with or without sound $300 up to first five minutes, $30 per minute 
thereafter 
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